10irk		
/		10/221156
NOV 2 7 200	R	11. 2. 0.7
E.	Š.	РТО-1595 06-09-2003 НЕЕТ
THIS TRADEMN	Rev.	
		6-93
		102468144 Dept. of Commerce
	Accie	Patent and Trademark Office
		Ington, D.C. 20231
		Please record the original documents or copy thereof.
(1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas Ulli Dorfstrasse 22, CH-9305
		Berg, Switzerland
\backslash		Additional Names Attached? YesX_ No
$\mathbf{X}_{\mathbf{r}}$	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: <u>Solipat AG</u> Internal Address: <u>Chamerstrasse 79, CH-6300</u>
		Zug, Switzerland Street
	Addre	ess: <u>same</u>
		City: State: Zip: Additional Names Attached? Yes_X_No
	з.	Nature of Conveyance:
		Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment
		Security Agreement
		Merger Change of Name
		Other Execution Date: November 11, 2002
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new
	appli	ication, the execution date of the declaration is: <u>November 11, 2002</u> .
		A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/221156</u>
		B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
		Charles W. Fallow
		SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD. 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway
		Suite 1203 Arlington, Virginia 22202
		ALTINGLON, VILGINIA 22202

PATENT REEL: 014132 FRAME: 0603

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2110</u> (if necessary).
- Deposit Account No.: <u>19-2110</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

a tallos

<u>Charles W. Fallow</u> Name of Person Signing

Signature

<u>November 26, 2002</u> Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>

PATENT REEL: 014132 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION (sole inventor)

MHEREAS, I,

Andreas ULLI

residing at

oſ

Dorfstrasse 22 9305 Berg Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in A device and a method for depositing coating materials

X for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on

September 18, 2002 , Serial No. 10/221156

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on

_____, and

MHE	REAS, <u>Solipat AG</u>		, whose post
fice address is	Chamerstrasse 79.	<u>6300 Zug</u>	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed	this	11	day of	November	2002	. 19	. at

	X Cree			
Witness 2505	(Signature of Inventor) Witness DUCSU			
	Address_ c/o CAVITEC AG 9542 Münchwilen			

RECORDED: 11/27/2002